# 502088003 10/09/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William M. McInnes Jr.	10/05/2012
Jonathan S. Anderson	10/05/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Signal Innovations, Inc.
Street Address:	1700 Wells Road
Internal Address:	Suite 25
City:	Orange Park
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32073

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13647491

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9419574210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 941-957-4208

Email: cj.prescott@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: CHARLES J. PRESCOTT, P.A.

Address Line 1: SUITE 115

Address Line 2: 2033 WOOD STREET

Address Line 4: SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-2194 CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles J. Prescott

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_executed#page1.tif source=Assignment\_executed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029095 FRAME: 0532

OF \$40.00 1554/491

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jonathan S. Anderson and William M. McInnes, Jr. are the co-

inventors of an invention related to a railroad crossing gate height adjustment assembly

and method and are applying for Letters Patent herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer

unto Signal Innovations, Inc., a Florida corporation, having an address of 1700 Wells

Road, Suite 25, Orange Park, Florida 32073, and its successors and assigns, the entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division,

continuation or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all letters

patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries

foreign thereto (including the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries in its own

name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such

applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise) which

have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and

exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been

made.

We do further agree to execute and deliver without further consideration any

further application, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we

lawfully may that may be deemed necessary by Signal Innovations, Inc., its successors

4

PATENT 29095 FRAME:

**REEL: 029095 FRAME: 0533** 

and assigns, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain letters patent in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Date: 10-5-12

Date: 10-5-72. William M. McInnes, Jr., co-inventor